WFE380 / WFE450-E
Bedienungsanleitung 1–  7
Operating instructions 9–15
Mode d’emploi 17–23
Istruzioni d’uso 25–31
Gebruiksaanwijzing 33–39
Manual de instruções 41–48
Manual de instrucciones 49–56

code d' article
Bestell-Bezeichnung
ordering designation
référence
Typ
type
type
Farbe / Lacke
paint / varnish
painture / vernis
P   40
P   60
P   80
P 100
P 120
P 180
P 220
P 320
P 400
CFE 150-VW
CFE 150-VW
CFE 150-VW
CFE 150-VW
CFE 150-VW
CFE 150-VW
CFE 150-VP
CFE 150-VP
CFE 150-VP
CFE 150-VP
CFE 150-VP
CFE 150-VP
CFE 150-VP
CFE 150-VP
CFE 150-VP
315730/2
315731/0
315732/8
315733/6
315735/1
315737/7
315742/7
315743/5
315744/3
315745/0
315746/8
315750/0
315752/6
315756/7
315757/5
optimal geeignet, ideal, tout indiquée.... geeignet, good, indiquée....
3-6 3-6 1-5 1-5 1-5 1-5
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corporation, Schaan, Liechtenstein
Internet: www.hilti.com
WFE 450-E
WFE 380
150
8 9
6
7
12. Konformitätserklärung
Bezeichnung: Exzenterschleifer
Typenbezeichnung: WFE 380 / WFE 450-E
Konstruktionsjahr: 2000
Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass dieses
Produkt mit den folgenden Richtlinien und Normen
übereinstimmt: 98/37/EG, 89/336/EWG, 73/23/EWG,
EN 50144-1, EN 50144-2-4, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,
EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3.
12. Declaration of conformity
Description: Random orbit sander
Designation: WFE 380 / WFE 450-E
Year of design: 2000
We declare, under our sole responsibility, that this
product complies with the following directives and
standards: 98/37/EG, 89/336/EWG, 73/23/EWG,
EN 50144-1, EN 50144-2-4, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,
EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3
12. Déclaration de conformité
Désignation: Ponceuse excentrique
Modèle: WFE 380 / WFE 450-E
Année de conception: 2000
Nous déclarons sous notre seule et unique responsa-
bilité que ce produit est conforme aux directives et
normes suivantes: 98/37/CE, 89/336/CEE, 73/23/CEE,
EN 50144-1, EN 50144-2-4, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,
EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3.
12. Dichiarazione di conformità
Designazione Levigatrice eccentrica
Designazione del tipo WFE 380 / WFE 450-E
Anno di fabbricazione 2000
Assumendone la piena responsabilità, dichiariamo
che questo prodotto è conforme alle seguenti direttive
e norme: 98/37/EG, 89/336/EWG, 73/23/EWG,
EN 50144-1, EN 50144-2-4, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,
EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3
12. EG-conformiteitsverklaring
Product: exentrische schuurmachine
Type: WFE 380 / WFE 450-E
Bouwjaar: 2000
Wij verklaren, op onze eigen verantwoording, dat dit
product overeenkomt met de volgende richtlijnen en
normen: 98/37/EG, 89/336/EEG, 73/23/EEG, EN 50144-1,
EN 50144-2-4, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2, EN 61000-3-2,
EN 61000-3-3.
12. Declaração de conformidade
Descrição: Lixadeira Orbital
Designação: WFE 380 / WFE 450-E
Ano de construção: 2000
Declaramos, sob a nossa inteira responsabilidade que
este produto está em conformidade com as seguintes
directivas e normas: 98/37/EG, 89/336/EWG,
73/23/EWG, EN 50144-1, EN 50144-2-4, EN 55014-1,
EN 55014-2, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3.